# L07000020725

(Requestor's Na	ime)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(/ taa/555)	
(City/State/Zip/F	'hone #)
PICK-UP WAIT	Γ MAIL
(Business Entity	Name)
(Document Num	nber)
(4-2-2-110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110	,
Cardified Causes Cardiff	antan of Chatron
Certified Copies Certified	cates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer	:
	Ì
	j
	1

Office Use Only



400088886834

02/22/07--01034--002 \*\*185.00

FILED 07 FEB 22 PM 2: 37 SECRETAN OF JATE TAI LAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Trusted Title Servi	ices, L.L.C.
	ng Florida Limited Company)
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, A convert an "Other Business Entity" into a accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.	Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted t "Florida Limited Liability Company" in
Please return all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to:
Mario Bacallao	
(Contact Person)	0
Trusted Title Services, L.L	<b>C.</b>
8700 W. Flagler St., Suite	120
(Address)	
Miami, FL 33174	
(City, State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:
Mario Bacallao	<sub>at (</sub> 305 <sub>)</sub> 613-5045
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)  \$\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations Clifton Building	Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, FL 32314
Tallahassee, FL 32301	

# Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

07 FEB 22 PM 2: 37

SECRETAIN DESTATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

	usiness Entity" immediately prior to the	e filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is:	Trusted Title Company	P0600014521
(En	ter Name of Other Business Entity)	
` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	ty" is a Corporation  ble: corporation, limited partnership, mership, common law or business true	
first organized, formed or inc (Enter state, or	corporated under the laws of Floridar if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the	country)
on November 16, 2 (Enter date "Other Busin	eess Entity" was first organized, form	ed or incorporated)
	Other Business Entity" was changed, the now organized, formed or incorporated:	
N/A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. The name of the Florida L Articles of Organization:	imited Liability Company as set forth in	n the attached
Trusted Title Servi	ces, L.L.C.	·
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		

Page 1 of 2

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the ef (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor m document is filed by the Florida Department of effective date listed in the attached Articles of O listed therein.)	ore than 90 days after th State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be t	he same as the
Signed this 20th day of February	20_07	
Signature of Authorized Person:	li-	<del></del>
Printed Name: Mario Bacallao Title	President	
Fees:  Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	OTFEB 22 PM 2:37 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Trusted Title Services, L.L.C.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8700 W. Flagler St.	8700 W. Flagler St.
Suite 120	Suite 120
Miami, FL 33174	Miami, FL 33174

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's

Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

# Mario Bacallao

8700 W. Flagler St., Suite 120

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Miami, FL 33174 <sub>FL</sub> City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Mambar	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Ivan Hernandez
	8700 W. Flagler St., Suite 120
	Miami, FL 33174
MGRM	Aurolio Nova
	Aurelio Noya 8700 W. Flagler St., Suite 120
	Miami, FL 33174
	mann, 1 2 00 11 1
MGRM	Mario Bacallao
	8700 W. Flagler St., Suite 120
	Miami, FL 33174
<del></del>	
·	,
	(Use attachment if necessary)
	(,,
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d	ate of filing:
(OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be	- 1/2
business days prior to or 90 days after the date	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	AHR B F
172/1-	FILI B 22 HASSI
474	
Signature of a member or an auth	orized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608 40	18(3), Florida Statutes, the execution $\omega$
of this document constitutes an affir	mation under the penalties of perpury
	ed herein are true.)
Mario Bacallao	
Typed or printed	d name of signee
Filing Fees:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of C	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Organization and Designation